COLLIER Albert Sanson (Alfred)

Born: 3 Jun 1869 Picton, NZ
Died: 18 Dec 1950 (81) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Father:

Mother:

Married: 8 Mar 1899 Otaki, NZ
BILLS Hilda Miriam

Born: 15 Aug 1876 Otaki, NZ
Died: 23 Oct 1909 (33) Hautere Cross, NZ
Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

Father: James Richard Bills

Mother: Lavinia ?

Children:

Collier Elvera Olive Swift

Born: 31 Aug 1899 Otaki, Nz
Died: 6 Jul 1963 (64)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Married: 26 Dec 1923 Otaki, Nz
Taylor John Albert

Born: 25 Jun 1893 Te Horo, NZ
Died: 11 May 1968 (75) Foxton, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW1, reserves

Collier Harold Walter

Born: 21 Dec 1901 Otaki, Nz
Died:

Buried:

Collier Basil Cyrus George

Born: 17 Nov 1903

Died: 7 Sep 1983 (80)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: 1949
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Yemm Augusta Lavinia

Born: 4 Oct 1910

Died: 25 Sep 1977 (67)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Collier Ruth Evelyn Zenobia

Born: 26 Sep 1906 Otaki, NZ

Died: 22 Sep 1935 (29) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 30 May 1925

Spiers Eric Fred

Born; 5 Oct 1899 Wellington, NZ
Died: 22 Jun 1979 (80) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: (2"%) 16 Apr 1937

Sutcliffe Eda Elizabeth Lucretia (Betty)
Born: 3 Sep 1916

Died: 18 Jul 2001 (85)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Son of William Sanson Collier, see later page
Brother of Cyrus Bishop Collier, see later page
Brother of Frederick William Collier, see later page

Electoral Rolls:

Albert Hilda
1890 Masterton Sewing Machine Agent
1896 Hautere Farmer
1900 Hautere Farmer Hautere
1905/06 Hautere Farmer Hautere
1911 Hautere Farmer
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1914
1919
1928
1935

1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
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1949
1954
1957
1963

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1928
1935

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
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1972
1978
1981
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Hautere
Hautere
Te Horo
Te Horo

John

Te Horo

Te Horo
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Foxton Beach

Basil

Te Horo
Te Horo
Raupunga

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Motor Mechanic
Motor Mechanic

Fitter
Fitter
Fitter
Fitter
Fitter
Fitter
Porter
Retired

Farmer
Farm Hand
Labourer

Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

Petone

Eric

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Kariori

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Factory Hand
Factory Hand
Factory Hand
Factory Hand
Cleaner
Pensioner
Pensioner

Pensioner

Linesman
Mail Runner

Cowman/Gardener
Footwear Wkr
Footwear Wkr
Storeman
Storeman
Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner

Elvera

PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Augusta

Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

Ruth
PN
PN

Edna
Kariori
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
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