COLLIER Albert Sanson (Alfred)

Born: 3 Jun 1869 Picton, NZ

Died: 18 Dec 1950 (81) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Mother:

Married: 8 Mar 1899 Otaki, NZ

BILLS Hilda Miriam

Born: 15 Aug 1876 Otaki, NZ

Died: 23 Oct 1909 (33) Hautere Cross, NZ

Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

Father: James Richard Bills

Mother: Lavinia?

Children:

Collier Elvera Olive Swift

Born: 31 Aug 1899 Otaki, NZ

Died: 6 Jul 1963 (64)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 26 Dec 1923 Otaki, NZ

Taylor John Albert

Born: 25 Jun 1893 Te Horo, NZ Died: 11 May 1968 (75) Foxton, NZ Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW1, reserves

Collier Harold Walter

Born: 21 Dec 1901 Otaki, NZ

Died: Buried:

Collier Basil Cyrus George

Born: 17 Nov 1903 Died: 7 Sep 1983 (80)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: 1949

C30

Yemm Augusta Lavinia

Born: 4 Oct 1910

Died: 25 Sep 1977 (67)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Collier Ruth Evelyn Zenobia

Born: 26 Sep 1906 Otaki, NZ

Died: 22 Sep 1935 (29) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 30 May 1925

Spiers Eric Fred

Born; 5 Oct 1899 Wellington, NZ Died: 22 Jun 1979 (80) Lower Hutt, NZ

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: (2nd) 16 Apr 1937

Sutcliffe Eda Elizabeth Lucretia (Betty)

Born: 3 Sep 1916

Died: 18 Jul 2001 (85)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Son of William Sanson Collier, see later page

Brother of Cyrus Bishop Collier, see later page

Brother of Frederick William Collier, see later page

Electoral Rolls:

	Albert		Hilda	
1890	Masterton	Sewing Machine Agen	t	
1896	Hautere	Farmer		
1900	Hautere	Farmer	Hautere	Married
1905/06	Hautere	Farmer	Hautere	Married
1911	Hautere	Farmer		

C30

1914 1919 1928 1935	Hautere Hautere Te Horo Te Horo	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer		
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	John Te Horo Te Horo Palmerston Nth	Motor Mechanic Motor Mechanic Fitter Fitter Fitter Fitter Fitter Fitter Fitter Fitter Retired	PN	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Basil Te Horo Te Horo Raupunga Petone	Farmer Farm Hand Labourer Factory Hand Factory Hand Factory Hand Factory Hand Cleaner Pensioner Pensioner	Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1935	Eric Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Linesman Mail Runner	Ruth PN PN	Married Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Kariori Lower Hutt	Cowman/Gardener Footwear Wkr Footwear Wkr Storeman Storeman Pensioner Pensioner Pensioner	Edna Kariori Lower Hutt	Married Married Married Married Married Married

C30

C30 4